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TO THE COMMISSIONES OF ZDUCATION:

Your petitioners herein are residents of the village of Hillbura,
Rockland Oounty, New York, and citizens of the United States and of the
State of New York., They are tax payers contributing to the general education
fund which supports the pubdlic schools im Rockland County.

Bach of the petitioners ie & parent of a child or of children of
public school age. There are two schoole im the village of Hillbdaurma,
commonly called the Main School mnd the Brook School, both of which are
alloged to be under the Jurisdiction of the Board of Education of Central
School District Numder 1 of the town of Eamapo. Fetitioners sre all
Negroen,

Over & long period of years the aforesaid Board of Bducation maintained
the practice of placing all Negro elementary school pupile of Hillburm in
the Brook School, and the white elementary school pupile of Eillbura in
the Main School. Negro pupile were excluded from the Maim School and white
pupils vere excluded from the Brook School.

This practice of segregation was in violation of section 920 of the
Bducation Law, which provides as follows!

"Eo person shall be refused admission into or de excluded

from any public school in the State of New York on
account of race or color,*

—r
T™his practice was also ia viclation of section 40 of the Odvil Rights Law—

which providest

"All persons within the jurisdiction of this state shall de
entitled to the full and equal accomodations, advantages,
fecilitios and privileges of any place of public accomodations...
A place of public accomodation,..within the meaning of this
article, shall be deemed to include pudlic lidraries, kinder—
gartens, prinary and secondary schools, high schools..."

—

On September 58,1943 the Negro pupils im Eillburn refused to attend
Brook School to which all of them had been assigned. After this becaze
publicly known, on the evening of September 8,1943 the aforesald Board of
Education asdopted the following resolution:

Which students attend the
Main school and which
students attend Brook
School?

Summarize the NYS law:

Summarize the Civil
Rights law:




